
FINAL LEAGUE STANDINGS RUN DATE: 07/26/24 22:02
PARKVIEW LANES PAGE 1

LEAGUE #644: FBC DUNNELLON STRIKE FORCE
WEEK #12 - 7/26/24

CENTER PHONE: 489-6933
FRIDAY - 6:20 P.M. 100% OF 220 - 7 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: PAUL MAST PHONE: 352-229-0228
LEAGUE SECRETARY: DANIEL KEYSER PHONE: 3528975454
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 12 OF 12
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. # 2-HOLY ROLLERS 6 71 13 32480 459 516 1459 980 2822
2. # 7-GAME ON! 9 50 34 29461 602 709 2033 1001 2909
3. # 1-BC STRIKERS 10 44 40 32133 516 636 1773 1008 2889
4. # 8-SUMMER TIME FUN 4 44 40 31511 617 723 1967 990 2768
5. # 5-SPLITZ HAPPENS 5 36.5 47.5 31521 672 761 2175 987 2734
6. # 6-9 & A WIGGLE 8 35.5 48.5 31399 659 769 2071 986 2724
7. # 4-SPARE PARTS 7 29 55 30979 599 749 2186 966 2735
8. # 3-3 D'S & K.E. 3 26 58 31103 565 705 1817 1016 2705
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

SECRETARY ON LANE 5

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

***LAST WEEK'S RESULTS***

TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON
-- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- -- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
2 863 884 895 2642 3 VS 7 883 900 857 2640 4
8 844 898 851 2593 2 VS 1 830 931 911 2672 5
6 899 904 921 2724 2 VS 5 890 911 933 2734 5
3 869 836 823 2528 0 VS 4 901 943 891 2735 7

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
266 BOBBY NAST 706 BOBBY NAST 195.5 WES FOLEY
256 BJ ANDERSON 642 WES FOLEY 191.2 BOBBY NAST
236 WES FOLEY 638 BJ ANDERSON 176.8 JULIAN HOBBY

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
305 BJ ANDERSON 792 BOBBY NAST
300 BOBBY NAST 785 BJ ANDERSON
292 BRUCE HOUSER 747 DAN BLAKE

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
213 MELISSA CRAIG 572 MELISSA CRAIG 167.3 MELISSA CRAIG
213 CAROL ANDERSON 556 SUZANNE HOOPER 162.3 SUZANNE HOOPER
210 SUZANNE HOOPER 548 BRIDGET FOLEY 160.5 VANESSA CAUDILL

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
279 CRYSTAL HOUSER 791 BRIDGET FOLEY
278 CAROL ANDERSON 764 BETH HULL
276 BRIDGET FOLEY 752 CRYSTAL HOUSER

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
769 9 & A WIGGLE 2186 SPARE PARTS
761 SPLITZ HAPPENS 2175 SPLITZ HAPPENS
749 SPARE PARTS 2071 9 & A WIGGLE

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1016 3 D'S & K.E. 2909 GAME ON!
1008 BC STRIKERS 2889 BC STRIKERS
1001 GAME ON! 2822 HOLY ROLLERS
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***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

222 WES FOLEY MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 213 BOBBY NAST
621 WES FOLEY MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 578 TIM CAUDILL
292 BRUCE HOUSER MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 263 TIM CAUDILL
742 BRUCE HOUSER MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 731 TIM CAUDILL
192 MELISSA CRAIG WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 182 SUZANNE HOOPER
192 CAROL ANDERSON WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH
505 VANESSA CAUDILL WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 502 MELISSA CRAIG
260 JAMIE MITCHELL WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 257 CAROL ANDERSON
739 JAMIE MITCHELL WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 696 LANE HOBBY
706 SPLITZ HAPPENS TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 695 9 & A WIGGLE

2053 SPLITZ HAPPENS TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 2046 9 & A WIGGLE
+ 82 BRUCE HOUSER MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 71 TIM CAUDILL
+ 79 JAMIE MITCHELL WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 36 LANE HOBBY

***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN GAME OVER 200 - WES FOLEY 222* MAN GAME OVER 200 - WES FOLEY 202*
MAN GAME OVER 200 - BOBBY NAST 213* MAN GAME OVER 200 - TIM CAUDILL 212*
MAN GAME OVER 200 - TIM CAUDILL 204* MAN SERIES OVER 600 - WES FOLEY 621*

WOMAN SERIES OVER 500 - VANESSA CAUDILL 505* WOMAN SERIES OVER 500 - MELISSA CRAIG 502*

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP PINS GMS AVG HDCP PINS GMS AVG
---- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #3-3 D'S & K.E. 3&4 TM #8-SUMMER TIME FUN
DAN BLAKE 66 5569 36 154 LANE HOBBY 72 5211 35 148
DALE NOTBUSH 84 4498 33 136 KEN KRISTICK 89 4727 36 131
DONNA MORRIS 91 4670 36 129 JOHN RYAN 59 5814 36 161
K E CONRAD 70 2704 18 150 JULIAN HOBBY 44 6365 36 176

HDCP=+311 AVG=569 HDCP=+264 AVG=616
TM #5-SPLITZ HAPPENS 5&6 TM #2-HOLY ROLLERS
LOUIS HIGGINBOTHAM 71 4477 30 149 NOEL HULL 92 4623 36 128
SUZANNE HOOPER 58 4870 30 162 BETH HULL 126 3384 36 94
BRIDGET FOLEY 70 4055 27 150 BART GRANT 82 3741 27 138
WES FOLEY 25 5865 30 195 KAREN GRANT 117 3098 30 103

HDCP=+224 AVG=656 HDCP=+417 AVG=463
TM #4-SPARE PARTS 7&8 TM #6-9 & A WIGGLE
BETTY WEBER 91 3509 27 129 VANESSA CAUDILL 60 5779 36 160

LAURIE NAST 85 4885 36 135
BOBBY NAST 29 6884 36 191
TIM CAUDILL 49 6177 36 171

HDCP=+223 AVG=657
TM #7-GAME ON! 9&10 TM #1-BC STRIKERS
MELISSA CRAIG 53 4519 27 167 BOB CHARLTON 78 4267 30 142
BRYCE QUICK 120 3307 33 100 BRUCE HOUSER 102 4263 36 118
BJ ANDERSON 45 5786 33 175 CHET STEEN 81 5015 36 139
CAROL ANDERSON 65 5147 33 155 CRYSTAL HOUSER 103 4227 36 117

HDCP=+283 AVG=597 HDCP=+364 AVG=516
*SUBSTITUTES*
1-PAUL MAST 0 0 0 0 2-DONNA MAST 0 0 0 0
5-DAVID LAMONT 0 0 0 0 9-JEFF MAST 0 0 0 0
14-GAIL FAY 0 0 0 0 15-WARREN FAY 0 0 0 0
26-BILL EMERY 0 0 0 0 32-JERRY NESS 0 0 0 0
39-GEORGE MUNZING 0 0 0 0 43-KATHY EMERY 0 0 0 0
75-DEKE KEYSER 33 2251 12 187 81-VALARIE SCHAEM 0 0 0 0
82-DOUG SCHAEM 0 0 0 0 86-KAREN ERRETT 0 0 0 0
87-DICK ERRETT 0 0 0 0 93-MELISSA WIDERMAN 0 0 0 0
114-SANDY CHARLTON 0 0 0 0 124-DEANNA DEBLOCK 0 0 0 0
125-AL DEBLOCK 0 0 0 0 151-AL MCNAMARA 0 0 0 0
164-MARK EMERY 0 0 0 0 165-VONNIE EMERY 0 0 0 0
172-DENISE WILLIAMS 0 0 0 0 173-KEVIN WILLIAMS 0 0 0 0
174-KEN MARIA 0 0 0 0 177-CHUCK SHUMATE 0 0 0 0
182-IRENE OSBORN 0 0 0 0 183-DENNIS OSBORN 0 0 0 0
184-DORIS WARD 103 1054 9 117 185-JOHNNY WARD 92 768 6 128
188-ROSEMARY KINSEY 0 0 0 0 189-BILL JOHNSON 0 0 0 0
193-VICTORIA FITZGERAL 0 0 0 0 197-SHIRL HAMMOND 0 0 0 0
199-TARA PRESCOTT 0 0 0 0 200-GEORGE PRESCOTT 0 0 0 0
202-DARRELL MITCHELL 44 4241 24 176 203-JAMIE MITCHELL 82 2074 15 138
205-DAWN RIVERA 0 0 0 0 206-JEFF RICHITT 0 0 0 0
211-GINGER COLON 0 0 0 0 213-BOB TOMLINSON 78 1278 9 142
215-DEKE KEYSER 35 2231 12 185 226-HOMER ROUSH 0 0 0 0
229-JIM ALAIMO 39 545 3 181 230-BRYAN CRAIG 41 539 3 179
231-230 0 0 0 0 232-ROGER JONES 56 494 3 164
233-EDITH REGAN 0 0 0 0 234-MIKE EVANGELISTA 85 405 3 135
235-GREG DAWIDOWICZ 20 1205 6 200 236-T J QUICK 23 593 3 197

C - INDICATES TEAM CAPTAIN
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - BC STRIKERS

BOB CHARLTON 114 150 93 357 4267 30 142 179 482 264 724 129 78
BRUCE HOUSER 113 129 188 430 4263 36 118 188 430 292 742 120 102
CHET STEEN 134 151 170 455 5015 36 139 201 483 289 738 144 81
CRYSTAL HOUSER 104 136 95 335 4227 36 117 174 437 279 752 93 103

TM #2 - HOLY ROLLERS
NOEL HULL 102 142 140 384 4623 36 128 172 429 273 730 109 92
BETH HULL 100 87 105 292 3384 36 94 136 315 273 764 69 126
BART GRANT 151 152 168 471 3741 27 138 189 471 274 723 122 82
KAREN GRANT 92 85 64 241 3098 30 103 138 345 265 725 86 117

TM #3 - 3 D'S & K.E.
DAN BLAKE 158 140 163 461 5569 36 154 222 555 290 747 152 66
DALE NOTBUSH 148 138 99 385 4498 33 136 193 491 258 695 163 84
DONNA MORRIS 115 110 113 338 4670 36 129 174 437 268 713 129 91
K E CONRAD (140) (140) (140) 420 2704 18 150 180 482 247 692 160 70

TM #4 - SPARE PARTS
BETTY WEBER 132 130 134 396 3509 27 129 178 440 270 719 141 91

TM #5 - SPLITZ HAPPENS
LOUIS HIGGINBOTHA 187 155 163 505 4477 30 149 199 518 272 737 143 71
SUZANNE HOOPER 149 157 182 488 4870 30 162 210 556 268 730 164 58
BRIDGET FOLEY 130 150 159 439 4055 27 150 199 548 276 791 141 70
WES FOLEY 197 222 202 621 5865 30 195 236 642 262 720 205 25

TM #6 - 9 & A WIGGLE
VANESSA CAUDILL 171 165 169 505 5779 36 160 202 509 262 694 158 60
LAURIE NAST 138 138 127 403 4885 36 135 190 476 274 728 150 85
BOBBY NAST 152 213 195 560 6884 36 191 266 706 300 792 190 29
TIM CAUDILL 212 162 204 578 6177 36 171 234 578 283 731 191 49

TM #7 - GAME ON!
MELISSA CRAIG 156 192 154 502 4519 27 167 213 572 270 743 160 53
BRYCE QUICK 76 76 109 261 3307 33 100 140 361 262 733 106 120
BJ ANDERSON 198 157 182 537 5786 33 175 256 638 305 785 159 45
CAROL ANDERSON 170 192 129 491 5147 33 155 213 525 278 729 143 65

TM #8 - SUMMER TIME FUN
LANE HOBBY 160 166 151 477 5211 35 148 192 479 269 702 153 72
KEN KRISTICK 135 106 152 393 4727 36 131 168 447 266 738 118 89
JOHN RYAN 153 173 132 458 5814 36 161 208 545 259 699 172 59
JULIAN HOBBY 134 191 154 479 6365 36 176 234 596 280 717 188 44

*SUBSTITUTES*
PAUL MAST ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DONNA MAST ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVID LAMONT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEFF MAST ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GAIL FAY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WARREN FAY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BILL EMERY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JERRY NESS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GEORGE MUNZING ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KATHY EMERY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEKE KEYSER 182 193 190 565 2251 12 187 224 623 237 664 207 33
VALARIE SCHAEM ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG SCHAEM ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAREN ERRETT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DICK ERRETT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MELISSA WIDERMAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SANDY CHARLTON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEANNA DEBLOCK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AL DEBLOCK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AL MCNAMARA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARK EMERY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
VONNIE EMERY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DENISE WILLIAMS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN WILLIAMS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEN MARIA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHUCK SHUMATE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IRENE OSBORN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DENNIS OSBORN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DORIS WARD ... ... ... ... 1054 9 117 134 365 235 668 119 103
JOHNNY WARD ... ... ... ... 768 6 128 148 396 244 684 124 92
ROSEMARY KINSEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BILL JOHNSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VICTORIA FITZGERA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHIRL HAMMOND ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TARA PRESCOTT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GEORGE PRESCOTT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DARRELL MITCHELL 161 192 178 531 4241 24 176 234 580 270 684 193 44
JAMIE MITCHELL 171 173 134 478 2074 15 138 185 496 283 790 127 82
DAWN RIVERA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEFF RICHITT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GINGER COLON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOB TOMLINSON ... ... ... ... 1278 9 142 185 461 255 694 153 78
DEKE KEYSER ... ... ... ... 2231 12 185 211 599 244 698 195 35
HOMER ROUSH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIM ALAIMO ... ... ... ... 545 3 181 197 545 236 662 181 39
BRYAN CRAIG ... ... ... ... 539 3 179 205 539 246 662 179 41
230 ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROGER JONES ... ... ... ... 494 3 164 184 494 240 662 164 56
EDITH REGAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE EVANGELISTA ... ... ... ... 405 3 135 146 405 231 660 135 85
GREG DAWIDOWICZ ... ... ... ... 1205 6 200 226 653 229 662 217 20
T J QUICK ... ... ... ... 593 3 197 220 593 243 662 197 23


